
Greensboro Area

Greensboro News & Record News Desk newsonline@greensboro.com
(336) 373-7000 
x7

Annette Ayers Higher Education annette.ayres@greensboro.com (336) 373-7019

Janice Carmac Editorial Assistant janice.carmac@Greensboro.com (336) 373-7098

Mike Kernels Assistant Local Content Editor Mike.kernels@greensboro.com (336) 373-7120

Jessie Pounds K-12 Reporter jessie.pounds@greensboro.com (336) 373-7002

Dimon Kendrick-Holmes Executive Editor/NC Editor dimon.kendrick-holmes@greensboro.com (336) 373-7051

Kenwin Caranna General Assignment Reporter kenwin.caranna@greensboro.com (336) 373-7082

Nancy McLaughlin Faith and Values Reporter nancy.mclaughlin@greensboro.com (336) 373-7049

Ben Villarreal Managing Editor ben.villarreal@greensboro.com (336) 373-7317

Jennifer Young City Editor jennifer.young@greensboro.com (336) 373-7064

Allen Johnson
Triad Executive Editorial Page 
Editor allen.johnsojn@greensboro.com (336) 373-7010

Winston-Salem Journal News Desk contact@wsjournal.com (336) 727-7308

Dimon Kendrick-Holmes Editor, North Carolina Region dimon.kendrick-holmes@greensboro.com (336) 373-7051

Jereoldene Young Managing Editor dyoung@wsjournal.com (336) 727-7307

Lisa Shu Journal West lshu@wsjournal.com (336) 727-7420

Walt Unks Photo Editor wunks@wsjournal.com (336) 727-7250

Richard Craver Business Reporter rcraver@wsjournal.com (336) 727-7376

Allison Isley Photographer aisley@wsjournal.com (336) 727-7249

Michael Hastings Food Editor mhastings@wsjournal.com (336) 727-7394

John Hinton News Reporter jhinton@wsjournal.com (336) 727-7299

Jon Jimison Weekend Editor jjimison@wsjournal.com (336) 727-7287

John O'Neal Director of Digital Platforms joneal@wsjournal.com (336) 727-4097

Lindy Ritz Night Web Producer lritz@wsjournal.com (336) 727-7373

Scott Sexton News Columnist ssexton@wsjournal.com (336) 727-7481

Wesley Young News Reporter wyoung@wsjournal.com (336) 727-7369

High Point Enterprise Guy Lucas Editor glucas@hpenews.com (336) 888-3543



Joe Feeney City Editor jfeeney@hpenews.com (336) 888-3542

Laura Greene Photographer lgreene@hpenews.com (336) 888-3541

Paul Johnson Reporter, Politics, State pjohnson@hpenews.com (336) 888-3528

Pat Kimbrough
Reporter, City of High Point, 
Business, Randolph County pkimbrough@hpenews.com (336) 888-3531

Jimmy Tomlin Reporter, Features jtomlin@hpenews.com (336) 888-3579

Letters to the Editor letterbox@hpenews.com

Education and Features (336) 888-3543

Burlington Times News Main number (336) 227-0131

Guy Lucas News Editor glucas@hpenews.com (336) 888-3543

Robby Nelms Reporter rnelms@thetimesnews.com

Kernersville News General Email editor@kernersvillenews.com (336) 993-2161
Publishes Tues, Thurs, Weekend 
Edition Meredith Harrell Editor meredith@kernersvillenews.com

Tessa Bradshaw Staff Reporter tessa@kernersvillenews.com

Asheboro Courier-Tribune News@courier-tribune.com (336) 625-2101

Guy Lucas News Editor glucas@hpenews.com (336) 888.3543

Amy Dunn
News & Press 
Releases/Community Events adunn@courier-tribune.com (336) 626.6127

Danville (VA) Register & Bee Newsroom Main Number news@registerbee.com (434) 791-7971

Charles Wilborn Editor cwilborn@registerbee.com (434) 791-7976

John Crane Danville News jcrane@registerbee.com (434) 791-7987

Martinsville Bulletin News Room info@martinsvillebulletin.com

Brian Kelley Editor brian.kelley@roanoke.com

Raleigh Area



Raleigh News and Observer 
& Durham Herald Sun Newsroom ask@newsobserver.com

Bill Church Executive Editor bchurch@newsobserver.com (919) 335-8168

Elizabeth Walters Assitant Managing Editor ewalters@newsobserver.com (916) 321-1017

Susan Spring
Director of Newsroom 
Operations sspring@newsobserver.com (919) 829-4860

Thad Ogburn Managing Editor togburn@newsobserver.com (919) 829-8987

Mark Schultz Deputy Metro Editor mschultz@heraldsun.com (919) 829-8950

Virginia Bridges
Crime & Public Safety 
Reporter vbridges@heraldsun.com

(919) 829-8924

Brooke Cain Service Desk Editor bcain@newsobserver.com 919-829-4579

Tammy Grubb
Chapel Hill/Orange County 
Reporter tgrubb@heraldsun.com

(919) 829-8926

T. Keung Hui NC Public Schools Reporter khui@newsobserver.com (919) 829-4534

Anna Johnson
Raleigh/Wake County 
Reporter ajohnson@newsobserver.com (919) 829-4807

Martha Quillin Culture & Conflict Reporter mquillin@newsobserver.com (919) 829-4989

Josh Shaffer Crime and Courts Reporter jshaffer@newsobserver.com (919) 829-4818

Jessica Giglio Enterprise Editor jmgiglio@newsobserver.com (919) 829-4649

Avi Bajpai Breaking News Reporter abajpai@newsobserver.com (919) 346-4817

Adam Wagner Environmental Reporter awagner@newsobserver.com (919) 829-4669

Kimberly Tutuska Service Journalism Reporter kcataudella@newsobserver.com (919) 419-6630

Korie Dean Higher Education Reporter kdean@newsobserver.com (919) 335-8507

Kaitlin McKeown Visual Journalist kmckeown@newsobserver.com (919) 606-6066

Kristen Johnson Breaking News Reporter ksjohnson@newsobserver.com (919) 829-4532

Chantal Allam Breaking News Reporter callam@newsobserver.com (919) 829-4522

Robyn Tomlin

Herald Sun Executive 
Editor/Regional Editor - 
Southeast Region rtomlin@newsobserver.com (919) 829-4806

Ashad Hajela
Crime & Public Safety 
Reporter ahajela@heraldsun.com (919) 836-2813



Charles Innis
Durham/Durham County 
Reporter cinnis@newsobserver.com (919) 829-4561

Paola Perez Regional Growth Producer pperez@newsobserver.com (919) 307-1923

Andrew Roman Regional Growth Producer aroman@newsobserver.com (919) 829-4812

Sarah Nagem Real-Time News Editor snagem@newsobserver.com (919) 829-4635

Simone Jasper Real-Time News Reporter sjasper@newsobserver.com (919) 836-5768

Bailey Aldridge Real-Time News Reporter baldridge@newsobserver.com (919)-829-4530

Jessica Banov Features/Night Editor jbanov@newsobserver.com (919) 829-4831

Charlotte Area
Charlotte Observer Rana Cash Executive Editor rcash@charlotteobserver.com (704) 358-5004

Peter St. Onge North Carolina Opinion Editor pstonge@charlotteobserver.com (704) 358-5029

Taylor Batten Managing Editor tbatten@charlotteobserver.com (704) 358-5934

Anna Douglas Deputy Managing Editor adouglas@charlotteobserver.com (704) 358-5078

Adam Bell Local news editor/business abbell@charlotteobserver.com (704) 358-5696

Catherine Muccigrosso Retail Business Reporter cmuccigrosso@charlotteobserve.com (704) 358-5198

Peter St. Onge North Carolina Opinion Editor pstonge@charlotteobserver.com (704) 358-5029

Paige Masten Editorial Writer pmasten@charlotteobserver.com (704) 358-5027

Nancy Webb Editorial Assistant nwebb@charlotteobserver.com (704) 358-5106

Theoden Janes Reporter/Pop Culture tjanes@charlotteobserver.com (704) 358-5897

Melissa Oyler Charlotte5 Editor moyler@charlotteobserver.com (704) 358-5240

Heidi Finley Charlotte5 hfinley@charlotteobserver.com (704) 358-5010

Dannye Powell Reporter/Reading dpowell@charlotteobserver.com (704) 358-5230

Kendrick Marshall Service Journalism Editor kmarshall@charlotteobserver.com

Ames Alexander Reporter/Investigations aalexander@charlotteobserver.com (704) 358-5060

Kallie Cox Reporter/Public Safety kcox@charlotteobserver.com (704) 358-5031

Joe Marusak Reporter/Breaking News jmarusak@charlotteobserver.com (704) 987-3670

Gavin Off Reporter/Investigations goff@charlotteobserver.com (704) 358-6038

Mark Pride Reporter/Breaking News msprice@charlotteobserver.com (704) 358-5149

Cathy Clabby Investigations Editor cclabby@newsobserver.com (919) 728-0332



Anna Maria Della Costa Reporter/Education adellacosta@charlotteobserver.com (980) 236-0823

Mary Ramsey Reporter/Service Journalism mramsey@charlotteobserver.com

Evan Moore Reporter/Service Journalism emoore@charlotteobserver.com (704) 358-5245

Lisa Vernon-Sparks
Race, Culture and Community 
Engagement Editor lvernonsparks@charlotteobserver.com (704) 358-5273

Chyna Blackmon Reporter/Service Journalism cblackmon@charlotteobserver.com

Julia Coin Reporter/Breaking News jcoin@charlotteobserver.com (704) 218-9350

Ryan Oehrli
Reporter/Public Safety & 
Criminal Justice roehrli@charlotteobserver.com

Hickory Daily Record Newsroom news@hickoryrecord.com (828) 304-6909

Jon LaFontaine Editor jlafontaine@hickoryrecord.com (828) 304-6909

Joseph Abraham Multimedia Journalist jabraham@hickoryrecord.com (828) 304-6922

John Dayberry Community News Editor jdayberry@hickoryrecord.com (828) 304-6911

Joshua Farmer Reporter jfarmer@hickoryrecord.com
(828) 322-4510 
ext. 5416

Laney Ruckstuhl Reporter eruckstuhl@hickoryrecord.com (828) 304-6916

Cory Spiers Reporter cspiers@hickoryrecord.com (828) 304-6910

Monica Vendituoli Reporter mvendituoli@hickoryrecord.com (828) 304-6913

Salisbury Post News Department news@salisburypost.com (704) 797-4250

Elisabeth Strillacci Editor elisabeth.strillacci@salisburypost.com (704) 797-4248

Andy Mooney Graphic Design/Copyeditor andy.mooney@salisburypost.com

Brad Dountz Reporter brad.dountz@salisburypost.com (704) 797-4253

Chandler Inions
Reporter/Editor of the 
Clemmons Courier chandler.inions@salisburypost.com (704) 797-4222

Robert Sullivan Reporter robert.sullivan@salisburypost.com (704) 797-4254

Dennis Davidson
Multimedia Specialist - 
Downtown Salisbury dennis.davidson@salisburypost.com (704) 797-4228


